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Kreisvergleichskampf, MKU12, WKU12, MKU10, WKU10 07.03.2026
Teams: 5 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr LV Leistung Punkte

1. LA-Kreis Böblingen  2 (Speedy1) 27
6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Böblingen 2 WÜ 47,14 5
1: 1631, Boese Tim (2015) 2: 1632, Dinkos Ludwig (2015)
3: 1633, Verena L 4: 1634, Lina B
5: 1635, Luise W 6: 1636, Mathias A

6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Böblingen 3 WÜ 51,86 (0)
1: 1637, Tim O 2: 1638, Johanna G
3: 1639, Sarah W 4: 1640, Elea L
5: 1641, Marlene H 6: 1642, Jana Z

Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1631 Boese, Tim 2015 WÜ 1,25 4
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1644 Roßberg, Paulina 2015 WÜ 1,10 (0)
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1641 Herberth, Marlene 2016 WÜ ogV (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1631 Boese, Tim 2015 WÜ 9,80 4
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1636 Altera, Mathias 2015 WÜ 9,10 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (WKU12) 1638 Gans, Johanna 2015 WÜ 7,40 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1645 Baron, Felix 2015 WÜ 7,30 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (WKU12) 1644 Roßberg, Paulina 2015 WÜ 6,10 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1636 Altera, Mathias 2015 WÜ 8,02 5
50m *) (WKU12) 1635 Weißer, Luise 2016 WÜ 8,65 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1639 Wolf, Sarah 2016 WÜ 8,70 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1645 Baron, Felix 2015 WÜ 8,53 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1642 Ziller, Jana 2016 WÜ 8,51 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1637 Ohlhausen, Tim 2016 WÜ 8,81 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1632 Dinkos, Ludwig 2015 WÜ 9,06 4
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1633 Lassonczyk, Verena 2016 WÜ 9,33 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1634 Beckert, Lina 2016 WÜ 9,47 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1642 Ziller, Jana 2016 WÜ 10,01 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1644 Roßberg, Paulina 2015 WÜ 10,31 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1632 Dinkos, Ludwig 2015 WÜ 2:39,28 5
800m *) (WKU12) 1633 Lassonczyk, Verena 2016 WÜ 3:05,43 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1634 Beckert, Lina 2016 WÜ 3:23,70 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1637 Ohlhausen, Tim 2016 WÜ 3:02,86 (0)
800m *) (WKU10) 1643 Zhabitskiy, Olga 2017 WÜ 3:09,61 (0)

2. LA-Kreis Calw 1 (Calwer Nachwuchs) 24
6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Calw 1 WÜ 48,86 4
1: 1674, Merle S 2: 1675, Aurelie L
3: 1682, Benedikt S 4: 1683, Tom R
5: 1684, Louis H 6: 1685, Rosa S

Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1684 Hihn, Louis 2015 WÜ 1,35 5
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1675 Luminario, Aurelie 2015 WÜ 1,05 (0)
Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1682 Schatz, Benedikt 2015 WÜ 1,05 (0)
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1685 Schwenker, Rosa 2016 WÜ 1,10 (0)
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1687 Meisezahl, Lotta 2016 WÜ 1,00 (0)
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1678 Mäule, Lissi 2015 WÜ 1,10 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1684 Hihn, Louis 2015 WÜ 9,80 5
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1681 Pauschert, Lean 2016 WÜ 5,40 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (WKU12) 1686 Schrade, Jule 2015 WÜ 6,40 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1679 Schöne, Levin 2015 WÜ 5,70 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1680 Sturm, Josua 2016 WÜ 6,60 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1674 Schmidt, Merle 2015 WÜ 8,19 3
50m *) (MKU12) 1676 Bückle, Raphael 2016 WÜ 8,61 (0)
50m *) (MKU10) 1677 Stark, Leon 2017 WÜ 8,98 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1682 Schatz, Benedikt 2015 WÜ 9,00 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1683 Röhm, Tom 2016 WÜ 9,64 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1685 Schwenker, Rosa 2016 WÜ 8,68 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1686 Schrade, Jule 2015 WÜ 9,03 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1687 Meisezahl, Lotta 2016 WÜ 9,27 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1678 Mäule, Lissi 2015 WÜ 8,92 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1679 Schöne, Levin 2015 WÜ 8,83 (0)
50m *) (MKU10) 1680 Sturm, Josua 2016 WÜ 9,09 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1684 Hihn, Louis 2015 WÜ 8,75 5
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Kreisvergleichskampf, MKU12, WKU12, MKU10, WKU10 - Fortsetzung 07.03.2026
Teams: 5 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr LV Leistung Punkte

2. LA-Kreis Calw 1 (Calwer Nachwuchs) - Fortsetzung 24
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1675 Luminario, Aurelie 2015 WÜ 9,83 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1676 Bückle, Raphael 2016 WÜ 10,35 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU10) 1677 Stark, Leon 2017 WÜ 10,69 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1681 Pauschert, Lean 2016 WÜ 9,96 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1687 Meisezahl, Lotta 2016 WÜ 10,70 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1678 Mäule, Lissi 2015 WÜ 10,05 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1674 Schmidt, Merle 2015 WÜ 2:55,80 2
800m *) (MKU12) 1676 Bückle, Raphael 2016 WÜ 3:17,65 (0)
800m *) (MKU10) 1677 Stark, Leon 2017 WÜ 3:42,52 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1681 Pauschert, Lean 2016 WÜ 3:01,29 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1683 Röhm, Tom 2016 WÜ 3:19,71 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1679 Schöne, Levin 2015 WÜ 3:08,57 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1680 Sturm, Josua 2016 WÜ 3:11,24 (0)

3. LA-Kreis Freudenstadt 1 (Leichtiteam FDS) 16
6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Freudenstadt 1 WÜ 51,34 1
1: 1698, Peter G 2: 1699, Kaisa G
3: 1700, Eva B 4: 1690, Ben G
5: 1691, Andor B 6: 1694, Nathanael H

Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1688 Schempp, Lukas 2015 WÜ 1,20 2
Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1696 Ruoff, Luca 2015 WÜ 1,15 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1690 Günther, Ben 2015 WÜ 8,90 3
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (WKU12) 1699 Golodowski, Kaisa 2015 WÜ 5,50 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1698 Glodowski, Peter 2015 WÜ 6,50 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1694 Hummel, Nathanael 2016 WÜ 5,80 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1690 Günther, Ben 2015 WÜ 8,05 4
50m *) (MKU12) 1688 Schempp, Lukas 2015 WÜ 8,36 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1697 Armbruster, Daniel 2015 WÜ 8,12 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1700 Burkhardt, Eva 2015 WÜ 9,55 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1691 Büsch, Andor 2015 WÜ 8,39 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1692 Hofer, Benjamin 2016 WÜ 8,87 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1693 Schwenk, Hanno 2016 WÜ 9,21 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1694 Hummel, Nathanael 2016 WÜ 9,10 (0)
50m *) (MKU10) 1695 Günther, Robin 2017 WÜ 8,64 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1697 Armbruster, Daniel 2015 WÜ 9,55 3
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1696 Ruoff, Luca 2015 WÜ 9,66 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1692 Hofer, Benjamin 2016 WÜ 10,16 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU10) 1695 Günther, Robin 2017 WÜ 10,55 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1688 Schempp, Lukas 2015 WÜ 2:49,78 3
800m *) (MKU12) 1696 Ruoff, Luca 2015 WÜ 2:51,16 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1697 Armbruster, Daniel 2015 WÜ 3:03,50 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1700 Burkhardt, Eva 2015 WÜ 3:36,35 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1698 Glodowski, Peter 2015 WÜ 3:11,21 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1691 Büsch, Andor 2015 WÜ 3:07,80 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1693 Schwenk, Hanno 2016 WÜ 3:08,71 (0)

4. LA-Kreis Böblingen  3 (Speedy2) 13
6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Böblingen 4 WÜ 49,31 3
1: 1647, Aurelia T 2: 1646, Leo D
3: 1648, Emil J 4: 1649, Laura P
5: 1650, Lauren P 6: 1651, Anna-Maria K

6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Böblingen 5 WÜ 51,30 (0)
1: 1652, Lennox G 2: 1653, Charie Z
3: 1654, Simon C 4: 1658, Anna-Sophia P
5: 1656, Linda R 6: 1657, Calina T

Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1654 Claudel, Simon 2016 WÜ 1,20 3
Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1652 Gersdorf, Lennox 2015 WÜ 1,20 (0)
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1658 Preis, Anna-Sophia 2016 WÜ 1,05 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1652 Gersdorf, Lennox 2015 WÜ 7,60 1
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1650 Prade, Lauren 2016 WÜ 5,20 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (WKU12) 1651 Koukaki, Anna-Maria 2016 WÜ 5,10 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1654 Claudel, Simon 2016 WÜ 7,00 (0)
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Kreisvergleichskampf, MKU12, WKU12, MKU10, WKU10 - Fortsetzung 07.03.2026
Teams: 5 Finalstand

Rang Name Punkte

Bewerb StNr Name Jahr LV Leistung Punkte

4. LA-Kreis Böblingen  3 (Speedy2) - Fortsetzung 13
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1655 Riedel, Oskar 2016 WÜ 7,10 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1659 Moriben, Albert 2016 WÜ 6,40 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1646 Dinkos, Leo 2015 WÜ 8,48 1
50m *) (WKU10) 1647 Tanneberger, Aurelia 2017 WÜ 8,72 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1648 Janson, Emil 2016 WÜ 8,70 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1650 Prade, Lauren 2016 WÜ 8,50 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1651 Koukaki, Anna-Maria 2016 WÜ 8,88 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1653 Zischka, Charie 2016 WÜ 9,17 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1655 Riedel, Oskar 2016 WÜ 8,76 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1661 Murowski Torres, Valentina 2015 WÜ 9,30 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU10) 1647 Tanneberger, Aurelia 2017 WÜ 9,97 1
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1649 Patak, Laura 2016 WÜ 10,18 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1657 Tirt, Calina 2016 WÜ 10,05 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1658 Preis, Anna-Sophia 2016 WÜ 10,37 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1646 Dinkos, Leo 2015 WÜ 2:39,93 4
800m *) (MKU12) 1648 Janson, Emil 2016 WÜ 3:08,84 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1649 Patak, Laura 2016 WÜ 3:06,09 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1656 Ramsl, Linda 2016 WÜ 3:12,13 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1657 Tirt, Calina 2016 WÜ 3:18,52 (0)

5. LA-Kreis Böblingen 1 (WdSt) 10
6x50m-Staffel *) (MKU12) LA-Kreis Böblingen 1 WÜ 49,87 2
1: 1668, Christopher S 2: 1664, Johanna H
3: 1666, Yohan B 4: 1662, Sarah B
5: 1665, Anna K 6: 1670, Jonathan S

Hochsprung *) (WKU10) 1662 Biegeling, Sarah 2015 WÜ 1,15 1
Hochsprung *) (WKU12) 1664 Harmann, Johanna 2015 WÜ ogV (0)
Hochsprung *) (MKU12) 1669 Palm, Karlo 2015 WÜ 1,05 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1666 Braitschink, Yohan 2015 WÜ 8,10 2
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1667 Tuncel, Lian 2016 WÜ 5,90 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1668 Schükerk, Christopher 2016 WÜ 7,50 (0)
Stoßen *) (1,5 kg) (MKU12) 1670 Stein, Jonathan 2015 WÜ ab.
50m *) (WKU12) 1663 Wax, Lenja 2016 WÜ 8,44 2
50m *) (MKU12) 1666 Braitschink, Yohan 2015 WÜ 8,50 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1665 Kopf, Anna 2016 WÜ 9,34 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1668 Schükerk, Christopher 2016 WÜ 8,80 (0)
50m *) (MKU12) 1670 Stein, Jonathan 2015 WÜ 8,65 (0)
50m *) (WKU12) 1671 Schiemenz, Luisa 2015 WÜ 9,06 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1663 Wax, Lenja 2016 WÜ 9,70 2
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1662 Biegeling, Sarah 2015 WÜ 9,97 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1664 Harmann, Johanna 2015 WÜ 10,52 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1669 Palm, Karlo 2015 WÜ 10,03 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (MKU12) 1667 Tuncel, Lian 2016 WÜ 9,97 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1665 Kopf, Anna 2016 WÜ 10,44 (0)
50m Hindernis *) (WKU12) 1671 Schiemenz, Luisa 2015 WÜ 10,75 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1669 Palm, Karlo 2015 WÜ 2:56,70 1
800m *) (WKU12) 1663 Wax, Lenja 2016 WÜ 3:11,98 (0)
800m *) (MKU12) 1667 Tuncel, Lian 2016 WÜ 3:11,60 (0)
800m *) (WKU12) 1671 Schiemenz, Luisa 2015 WÜ 3:08,20 (0)


